
Village of River Forest
2019 Water Main Improvements Project
Bid Tabulation
7/7/2020

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8" FOOT 625 $84.00 $52,500.00 $95.80 $59,875.00 $100.00 $62,500.00 $100.00 $62,500.00 $106.00 $66,250.00 $112.00 $70,000.00 $90.00 $56,250.00 $102.00 $63,750.00 $116.00 $72,500.00
2 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 12" FOOT 150 $156.50 $23,475.00 $192.80 $28,920.00 $150.00 $22,500.00 $190.00 $28,500.00 $151.00 $22,650.00 $235.00 $35,250.00 $140.00 $21,000.00 $150.00 $22,500.00 $128.00 $19,200.00
3 Steel Casing Pipe, 16" FOOT 40 $112.50 $4,500.00 $93.80 $3,752.00 $55.00 $2,200.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $85.00 $3,400.00 $114.00 $4,560.00 $185.00 $7,400.00 $125.00 $5,000.00 $131.00 $5,240.00
4 Steel Casing Pipe, 20" FOOT 20 $160.00 $3,200.00 $96.00 $1,920.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $135.00 $2,700.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $135.00 $2,700.00 $146.00 $2,920.00
5 Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8" EACH 3 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,540.00 $4,620.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,850.00 $5,550.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $1,910.00 $5,730.00
6 Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 12" EACH 1 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $2,580.00 $2,580.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,775.00 $2,775.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,660.00 $3,660.00
7 Water Main Removal, 6" FOOT 135 $6.50 $877.50 $15.00 $2,025.00 $1.00 $135.00 $1.00 $135.00 $1.00 $135.00 $10.00 $1,350.00 $15.00 $2,025.00 $18.00 $2,430.00 $11.00 $1,485.00
8 Valve Vault, 4' Diameter EACH 3 $1,450.00 $4,350.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,375.00 $4,125.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,320.00 $9,960.00
9 Valve Vault, 5' Diameter EACH 1 $1,875.00 $1,875.00 $2,825.00 $2,825.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,810.00 $4,810.00
10 Water Main Fittings POUND 500 $5.50 $2,750.00 $1.50 $750.00 $0.01 $5.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $3.00 $1,500.00 $7.00 $3,500.00
11 Water Service Transfer, (2") - Short, Open Cut EACH 2 $3,510.00 $7,020.00 $3,050.00 $6,100.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,350.00 $6,700.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,810.00 $9,620.00
12 Trench Backfill CU YD 500 $38.00 $19,000.00 $16.60 $8,300.00 $1.00 $500.00 $38.00 $19,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $32.00 $16,000.00 $35.00 $17,500.00 $46.00 $23,000.00
13 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8" EACH 4 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $5,100.00 $20,400.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $4,400.00 $17,600.00 $3,600.00 $14,400.00 $2,550.00 $10,200.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,610.00 $10,440.00
14 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 12" EACH 1 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,120.00 $3,120.00
15 Abandonment of Existing Water Main LSUM 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $8,600.00 $8,600.00
16 Utility Structure to be Abandoned EACH 4 $375.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $600.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $450.00 $1,800.00
17 Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (10") FOOT 20 $101.00 $2,020.00 $90.50 $1,810.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $84.00 $1,680.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $95.00 $1,900.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 $180.00 $3,600.00 $106.00 $2,120.00
18 Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (12") FOOT 15 $146.00 $2,190.00 $95.71 $1,435.65 $60.00 $900.00 $88.00 $1,320.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $130.00 $1,950.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $190.00 $2,850.00 $121.00 $1,815.00
19 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal FOOT 75 $1.00 $75.00 $8.00 $600.00 $5.00 $375.00 $15.00 $1,125.00 $5.00 $375.00 $16.00 $1,200.00 $7.00 $525.00 $8.00 $600.00 $16.00 $1,200.00
20 Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12 FOOT 75 $76.00 $5,700.00 $55.00 $4,125.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $3,375.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $36.00 $2,700.00 $38.00 $2,850.00
21 PCC Sidewalk Removal SQ FT 200 $0.25 $50.00 $2.00 $400.00 $2.00 $400.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $1.50 $300.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $2.00 $400.00 $3.00 $600.00 $4.00 $800.00
22 PCC Sidewalk, 5" SQ FT 200 $21.00 $4,200.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $8.00 $1,600.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $13.00 $2,600.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $11.00 $2,200.00
23 Detectable Warning SQ FT 20 $50.00 $1,000.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $40.00 $800.00 $40.00 $800.00 $30.00 $600.00 $45.00 $900.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $40.00 $800.00 $33.00 $660.00
24 Aggregate for Temporary Access SQ YD 150 $9.25 $1,387.50 $5.00 $750.00 $1.00 $150.00 $1.00 $150.00 $1.00 $150.00 $1.00 $150.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $8.00 $1,200.00 $18.00 $2,700.00
25 Root Pruning FOOT 225 $5.00 $1,125.00 $8.00 $1,800.00 $10.00 $2,250.00 $4.00 $900.00 $1.00 $225.00 $5.00 $1,125.00 $12.00 $2,700.00 $10.00 $2,250.00 $4.00 $900.00
26 Topsoil Placement, 3" SQ YD 400 $5.00 $2,000.00 $1.10 $440.00 $5.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $2,000.00 $6.00 $2,400.00 $7.00 $2,800.00 $10.00 $4,000.00 $8.00 $3,200.00 $6.50 $2,600.00
27 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special) SQ YD 400 $11.00 $4,400.00 $20.90 $8,360.00 $15.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $6,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 $17.00 $6,800.00 $16.00 $6,400.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 $20.00 $8,000.00
28 Supplemental Watering UNIT 5 $100.00 $500.00 $55.00 $275.00 $1.00 $5.00 $2.00 $10.00 $1.00 $5.00 $2.00 $10.00 $160.00 $800.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00
29 Class C Patch 10" SQ YD 70 $170.00 $11,900.00 $104.00 $7,280.00 $108.00 $7,560.00 $108.00 $7,560.00 $175.00 $12,250.00 $175.00 $12,250.00 $118.00 $8,260.00 $82.00 $5,740.00 $167.00 $11,690.00
30 Class D Patch, 2" SQ YD 210 $25.00 $5,250.00 $46.00 $9,660.00 $42.00 $8,820.00 $32.00 $6,720.00 $25.00 $5,250.00 $23.00 $4,830.00 $45.00 $9,450.00 $30.00 $6,300.00 $77.00 $16,170.00
31 PCC Base Patch, 8" SQ YD 155 $112.25 $17,398.75 $96.00 $14,880.00 $81.00 $12,555.00 $81.00 $12,555.00 $75.00 $11,625.00 $85.00 $13,175.00 $100.00 $15,500.00 $77.00 $11,935.00 $76.00 $11,780.00
32 Pavement Removal (Full Depth) SQ YD 225 $10.75 $2,418.75 $15.00 $3,375.00 $10.00 $2,250.00 $12.00 $2,700.00 $20.00 $4,500.00 $16.00 $3,600.00 $18.00 $4,050.00 $12.00 $2,700.00 $26.00 $5,850.00
33 Traffic Control and Protection LSUM 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
34 Construction Staking LSUM 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
35 Street Sweeping and Dust Control HOUR 10 $135.00 $1,350.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $135.00 $1,350.00 $180.00 $1,800.00 $10.00 $100.00 $135.00 $1,350.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $220.00 $2,200.00
36 Exploratory Trench, Special CU YD 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $40.00 $400.00 $10.00 $100.00 $10.00 $100.00 $1.00 $10.00 $50.00 $500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $63.00 $630.00
37 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste LOAD 2 $350.00 $700.00 $990.00 $1,980.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,060.00 $2,120.00
38 Project Bonds/Insurance LSUM 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,085.00 $5,085.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
39 Mobilization LSUM 1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $6,490.00 $6,490.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

As Calculated $241,112.50 $245,172.65 $250,755.00 $251,635.00 $258,875.00 $259,705.00 $271,910.00 $279,860.00 $297,875.00
As Read $241,112.50 $245,172.65 $250,755.00 $251,635.00 $258,875.00 $259,705.00 $271,910.00 $279,860.00 $297,875.00

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8" FOOT 625 $125.00 $78,125.00 $85.00 $53,125.00
2 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 12" FOOT 150 $150.00 $22,500.00 $160.00 $24,000.00
3 Steel Casing Pipe, 16" FOOT 40 $80.00 $3,200.00 $70.00 $2,800.00
4 Steel Casing Pipe, 20" FOOT 20 $120.00 $2,400.00 $95.00 $1,900.00
5 Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8" EACH 3 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00
6 Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 12" EACH 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
7 Water Main Removal, 6" FOOT 135 $4.00 $540.00 $28.00 $3,780.00
8 Valve Vault, 4' Diameter EACH 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00
9 Valve Vault, 5' Diameter EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
10 Water Main Fittings POUND 500 $2.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $500.00
11 Water Service Transfer, (2") - Short, Open Cut EACH 2 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
12 Trench Backfill CU YD 500 $32.00 $16,000.00 $27.00 $13,500.00
13 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8" EACH 4 $3,750.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00
14 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 12" EACH 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
15 Abandonment of Existing Water Main LSUM 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
16 Utility Structure to be Abandoned EACH 4 $350.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
17 Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (10") FOOT 20 $75.00 $1,500.00 $40.00 $800.00
18 Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (12") FOOT 15 $85.00 $1,275.00 $45.00 $675.00
19 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal FOOT 75 $4.00 $300.00 $8.00 $600.00
20 Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12 FOOT 75 $40.00 $3,000.00 $56.00 $4,200.00
21 PCC Sidewalk Removal SQ FT 200 $2.00 $400.00 $1.00 $200.00
22 PCC Sidewalk, 5" SQ FT 200 $10.00 $2,000.00 $23.00 $4,600.00
23 Detectable Warning SQ FT 20 $30.00 $600.00 $60.00 $1,200.00
24 Aggregate for Temporary Access SQ YD 150 $5.00 $750.00 $10.00 $1,500.00
25 Root Pruning FOOT 225 $6.00 $1,350.00 $10.00 $2,250.00
26 Topsoil Placement, 3" SQ YD 400 $6.00 $2,400.00 $5.50 $2,200.00
27 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special) SQ YD 400 $13.00 $5,200.00 $17.00 $6,800.00
28 Supplemental Watering UNIT 5 $1.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00
29 Class C Patch 10" SQ YD 70 $125.00 $8,750.00 $160.00 $11,200.00
30 Class D Patch, 2" SQ YD 210 $85.00 $17,850.00 $34.00 $7,140.00
31 PCC Base Patch, 8" SQ YD 155 $70.00 $10,850.00 $85.00 $13,175.00
32 Pavement Removal (Full Depth) SQ YD 225 $12.00 $2,700.00 $30.00 $6,750.00
33 Traffic Control and Protection LSUM 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
34 Construction Staking LSUM 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
35 Street Sweeping and Dust Control HOUR 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $90.00 $900.00
36 Exploratory Trench, Special CU YD 10 $10.00 $100.00 $50.00 $500.00
37 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste LOAD 2 $400.00 $800.00 $700.00 $1,400.00
38 Project Bonds/Insurance LSUM 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
39 Mobilization LSUM 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

As Calculated $302,495.00 $324,910.00
As Read $302,495.00 $324,910.00
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